PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomokazu HIKOSAKA	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZUKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-Ku		
Internal Address:	Hamamatsu-Shi		
City:	Shizuoka-Ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 432-8611		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11927190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 289-1313
Email: jkarceski@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 750 17th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45389-46145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Karceski

Total Attachments: 2

500786100

source=4538946145assignment#page1.tif source=4538946145assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022285 FRAME: 0179

\$40.00

Attori	ney's Docket No.:	45389	-46145	
Audiney's Docker 140		SU-US	S-1214	PATENT
				ASSIGNMENT
ASSI	GNMENT OF IN	VENTI	ON	
(\$10.0	In consideration (00), the receipt of	of the which is	payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of hereby acknowledged, and for other good as	of the sum of Ten Dollars nd valuable consideration,
ASSI	GNORS:			
(1)	NAME:		Tomokazu HIKOSAKA	
(1)	ADDRESS:		118-201, Ryuzenji-Cho, Naka-Ku, Hamama	
	NIA 771/2001 A F 177	57.	Shizuoka-Ken 430-0924 Japan	
	NATIONALIT	Υ:	Japan	
(2)	NAME:			
	ADDRESS:	• •		
	NATIONALIT	Υ:		
(3)	NAME:			
	ADDRESS:			
	NATIONALIT	Y:		
hereb	y sell, assign and t	ranefer 1	to	AMERICA GARAGE
Hereo	y sen, assign and t	.icuisici (
ASSI	GNEE:			1
	NAME:		SUZUKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
	ADDRESS:		300, Takatsuka-Cho, Minami-Ku, Hamama Shizuoka-Ken 432-8611 Japan	ntsu-Shi,
	STATE/COUN	TRY		
	of Incorporation	n:	Japan	
intere	est for the United s to claim priority ed:	States and , in and	d legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, and its territorial possessions and in all foreing to, any and all improvements which are ECHANISM OF OUTBOARD MC	gn countries, including all disclosed in the invention
whic			Application Serial No. NEW 29, 2007 , any legal equi	filed on valent thereof in a foreign
	try, any continuati	on, divis	ion, renewal, or substitute thereof, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or equ	rs Patent to be obtained for

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

REEL: 022285 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: OCT. / 17 / 2007

RECORDED: 02/19/2009

Tomban Hikosaka
Signature of Tomokazu HIKOSAKA

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022285 FRAME: 0181